To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

space-saving 2X2 MLP-6L package.
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
Part Switch Turn-on Time Output Discharge ON Pin Activity Package
FPF1015 34mΩ, NMOS 43us NA Active HI MLP 2x2
FPF1016 34mΩ, NMOS 43us 60Ω Active HI MLP 2x2
FPF1017 34mΩ, NMOS 165us NA Active HI MLP 2x2
FPF1018 34mΩ, NMOS 165us 60Ω Active HI MLP 2x2
OFF ON ON
VIN
GND
FPF1015/6/7/8
VOUT
TO LOAD
-
CIN
COUT
BOTTOM
PIN 1
TOP
2 www.fairchildsemi.comFPF1015/6/7/8 Rev. D
FPF1015/6/7/8 IntelliM
A
X
TM 1V R
ated A
dvanced Load M
anagem
ent Products
Functional Block Diagram
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Range
Pin Name Function
1 ON ON/OFF Control Input, 2nd Supply
2, 3 VIN Supply Input: Input to the power switch
4, 5 VOUT Switch Output.
6 GND Ground
Parameter Min Max Unit
VIN, VOUT to GND -0.3 2 V
VON to GND -0.3 4.2 V
Maximum Continuous Switch Current 1.5 A
Power Dissipation @ TA = 25°C (Note 1) 1.2 W
Operating Temperature Range -40 85 °C
Storage Temperature -65 150 °C
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient 86 °C/W
Electrostatic Discharge Protection
HBM 8000 V
CDM 2000 V
Parameter Min Max Unit
VIN 0.8 1.8 V
Ambient Operating Temperature, TA -40 85 °C
VIN
ON
VOUT
GND
Output Discharge
(Optional for FPF1016/18)
CONTROL
LOGIC
ESD protection
Turn-on Slew Rate